2024/25 School Fee Schedule for

St. Joseph
- 2024/25
Description
Fee Amount
Senior High
Caution Fee $90.00

Supplemental Education fees - Grades 10 to 12 up to a Max $90

Agenda $15.00
Electronic Device User Fee $40.00
Students Union Activity Fee $20.00
Courses
Art 10/20/30 (3 Credits) $35.00
Art 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $55.00
Art 10/20/30 Online (3 Credits) $20.00
Beginner Music Part 1 - General Music 10 (5 credits $55.00
Beginner Music Part 2 - Instumental Music 10 (3 credits) $55.00
Comm Tech 10/20/30 Online (5 Credits) $25.00
Construction 20 (5 Credits) $85.00
Construction 30 (5 Credits) $85.00
CTS-Autobody 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $65.00
CTS-Automotives 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $75.00
CTS-Baking 20/30 (5 Credits) $80.00
CTS-Comm Tech 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $50.00
CTS-Construction 10 (5 Credits) $75.00
CTS-Cosmetology 10 (5 Credits) $65.00
CTS-Cosmetology 20/30 (5 Credits) $70.00
CTS-Culinary 20/30 (5 Credits) $80.00
CTS-Foods 10 (5 Credits) $80.00
CTS-Welding 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $65.00
Drama 10/20/30 (3 Credits) $25.00

Drama 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $35.00



2024/25

Description

Fee Amount
General Music 10 (3 Credits) $55.00
General Music 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $50.00
Guitar 15/25/35 (5 credits) $55.00
Instrumental Jazz 15/25/35 (5 Credits) $35.00
Instrumental Music 10 (3 Credits) $55.00
Instrumental Music 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $110.00
Non-Primary (Out-of-District Student within Alberta) $100.00
Physical Education 10 (GCL) $43.00
Physical Education 10 (TCL - 3 Credits) $43.00
Physical Education 10 (TCL - 5 Credits) $43.00
Physical Education 20 (TCL - 5 Credits) $70.00
Physical Education 20/30 (GCL) $70.00
Physical Education 30 (TCL - 5 Credits) $120.00
Primary MDL Student - Adult $600.00
Primary MDL Student - Regular $100.00
Robotics 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $33.00
Sports Performance 10/20/30 (5 Credits) $25.00
Whatever Is Needed Congregated WIN (District Program) $200.00

Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)
Replacement Agenda $15.00
Replacement IDs $15.00
Spirit wear $50.00
Yearbook $50.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips

ABA Provincial Festival/Retreat $150.00
AIBF Festival (Music) $30.00
Art Gallery $55.00
Baking and Culinary Arts - NAIT field trip $40.00

Band - California Trip $4,000.00



Description

2024/25
Fee Amount

Band Festival (Music)

Band Share Day (Music)

Bike-A-Thon

Cappies (Drama)

Choir

Citadel Performance (Music)

Concert band

Concert Band/Choir/Jazz Band/Pit Band

Drama Play

ELL Fieldtrip (each semester)

ELL Year End Activity

EMSAF Festival (Choir and/or Band)

English Fieldtrip

ESO Open rehearsal (Music)

Fitness Centre

Grad Commencement

International trip

Jazz Band

Jazz Works Festival

MacMUN (Social)

Math Fieldtrip

Music Apparel

NET Retreat (Chaplaincy)

Physical Education 10 (GCL) additional field trips

Physical Education 10 (TCL - 3 Credits) additional field trips
Physical Education 10 (TCL - 5 Credits) additional field trips
Physical Education 20 (TCL - 5 Credits) additional field trips
Physical Education 20/30 (GCL) additional field trips

Physical Education 30 (TCL - 5 Credits) additional field trips

$1,150.00
$30.00
$20.00
$50.00
$30.00
$45.00
$30.00
$20.00
$60.00
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$25.00
$85.00
$5,200.00
$30.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$120.00
$150.00
$575.00
$563.00
$563.00
$623.00
$610.00
$573.00



2024/25

Description

Fee Amount
Science Fieldtrip $50.00
Skills $100.00
Skills Canada Provincials Try-A-Trade $10.00
Social Fieldtrip $50.00
Spanish 10/20/30 (each semester) $50.00
U of A MUN (Social) $125.00
Welding Club $30.00

Athletics

Athletics package $20.00
Badminton $100.00
Badminton $100.00
Cross Country $100.00
Curling $250.00
Football Spring Camp $25.00
Golf $100.00
Jr Boys Basketball $300.00
Jr Boys Soccer $120.00
Jr Boys Volleyball $275.00
Jr Girls basketball $300.00
Jr Girls Soccer $120.00
Jr Girls Volleyball $275.00
Ninja Warrior $375.00
Sr Boys Basketball $350.00
Sr Boys Football $350.00
Sr Boys Soccer $120.00
Sr Boys Volleyball $275.00
Sr Girls Basketball $350.00
Sr Girls Soccer $120.00

Sr Girls Volleyball $275.00



2024/25

Description
Fee Amount
Sr. Boys Rugby $125.00
Sr. Girls Rugby $125.00
Swimming $170.00
Track $75.00
Unified Jamboree $20.00

Wrestling $150.00



